

the light

MEET + WATCH + PLAY

Redhill Allergen Guide

Food

11/04/24

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Breakfast & Brunch																													
Traditional Breakfast	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✓	✗	✗
Veggie Breakfast	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Toasted Bloomer	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Avocado on Bloomer	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Bacon Bap	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Sausage Bap	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✓	✗	✗
Loaded Bap	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✓	✗	✗	
Salmon Bagel	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	
Berry Pancakes	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Smoked Bacon Pancakes	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Breakfast & Brunch Extras																													
Hash Brown	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Avocado	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Bacon	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Baked Beans	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Egg	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Jam	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Marmite	✓	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs
Mushroom	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Sausage	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✓	✗	✗
Vegan Sausage	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Paninis																												
Roast Ham & Cheese	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗
Tomato Mozzarella & Pesto	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗
Chorizo & Tomato	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗
Salad																												
House Salad	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗
Nicoise Salad	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗
Add Cajun Steak	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Cesar Salad	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗
Add Chicken	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Add Halloumi	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Sharers																												
Nachos	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Vegan Nachos	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Hot Buffalo & Blue Cheese Wings	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗
BBQ Wings	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓	✗	✗

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Starters																													
Dough Balls with Garlic Butter	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Corn Fritters with Sweet Chilli	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
BBQ Ribs	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	
Halloumi Fries	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Padron Peppers	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Popcorn Squid	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	May	✗	✓	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓
Southern Fried Chicken	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗
Marinated Olives	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pizzas																													
Nduja, Chorizo and Chilli	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
American Hot	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗
Ham & Mushroom	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pulled Chicken	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	
Funghi	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Margherita	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pepperoni	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗
Capri	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Pizzas Extras																													
Chorizo	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Olives	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Roquito Pepper	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Nduja	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pepper	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pepperoni	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✗
Portabello Mushroom	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pulled Chicken	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Red Onion	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Serrano	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Spinach	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Burgers																													
Chicken	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Fish Finger	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗
Halloumi	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Classic Hamburger	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗
Double Bacon & Cheese	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
The Mouty	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Speit (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Burgers Extras																													
Vegan Cheese	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Burger Patty	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	
Burger Cheese	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Vegan Burger Patty	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Mains																													
BBQ Ribs	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	
Chargrilled Chicken	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Fish Pie	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Flat Iron Steak	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Penang Curry	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
The Big Dog Royale	✓	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	May	✗	✗	✗	
Leisure Packages																													
The Rancher	✓	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	May	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓	✓	✗	✗	
Pizza Platter	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	
Veggie Pizza Platter	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Kilo of Wings	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓	✓	✗	✗	
Mezze Platter	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	
Fully Loaded	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	May	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs		
Sides																														
Grilled Corn	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Onion Rings	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Garlic Bread	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Skin-On Fries	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Waffle Fries	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Charred Stem Broccoli	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Sauces																														
Peppercorn	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Vegan Aioli	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Blue Cheese	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Hot Buffalo	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
House	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	
Kids Menu																														
Beef Burger – Kids Menu Meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	
Big Kids Beef Burger – Kids Menu Meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	
Del Monte Fruit Packs	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Fish burger – Kids Menu Meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Kids Waffle Fries	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗

The Kitchen

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs
Margherita Pizza – Kids Menu Meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pepperoni Pizza – Kids menu meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Prime hotdog and waffle fries – Kids Menu Meal	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Crispy fried chicken strips, waffle fries and BBQ sauce	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗
Desserts																												
Cornflake Sundae	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Biscoff Cheesecake	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	May	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Chocolate Fondant	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Eton Mess	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Chocolate Sundae	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✗	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Strawberry Sundae	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	May	May	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Juices & Smoothies																												
Passion Fruit Smoothie	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Strawberry Smoothie	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Orange Juice	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pineapple Juice	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Apple Juice	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Bloody Mary	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗



Cheshire Farm Ice Cream Allergen Information



✓ Product **CONTAINS** the allergen named at the top of the column

MAY Product **MAY contain** the allergen named at the top of the column, eg where allergen may be present in Factory Production Area or from an Ingredient Supplier

ICE CREAMS	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crusta-ceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Amaretto							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	878 kJ/211 kcal	19.5 g
Banana							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	875 kJ/210 kcal	21.6 g
Banoffi		MAY		MAY			✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	937 kJ/224 kcal	26.2 g
Biscoff		✓					✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	1077 kJ/258 kcal	26.0 g
Bison Grass & Tonka Bean							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	873 kJ/209 kcal	19.8 g
Bubblegum							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	908 kJ/218 kcal	24.4 g
Bueno							✓			✓	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	1068 kJ/258 kcal	24.3 g
Cherry							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	915 kJ/219 kcal	26.9 g
Cheshire Plain							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	871 kJ/209 kcal	19.8 g
Chocolate							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	882 kJ/212 kcal	19.6 g
Choc Ripple Cookie Dough		✓		✓			✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	995 kJ/238 kcal	26.9 g
Cinnamon							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	887 kJ/213 kcal	21.7 g
Clotted Cream							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	1024 kJ/246 kcal	18.7 g
Coconut							✓			MAY	MAY	MAY			Yes	NO	914 kJ/219 kcal	21.7 g
Cointreau & Orange							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	892 kJ/214 kcal	20.7 g
Custard							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	875 kJ/210 kcal	19.7 g
Double Chocolate							✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	1016 kJ/243 kcal	22.6 g
DUO Apple & Sour Cherry							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	878 kJ/210 kcal	21.1 g
DUO Chocolate and Orange							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	884 kJ/212 kcal	20.5 g
DUO Liquorice & Blackcurrant	✓						✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	896 kJ/215 kcal	20.5 g
DUO Minni-on							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	876 kJ/210 kcal	20.8 g
DUO Rhubarb & Custard							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	877 kJ/210 kcal	19.8 g
DUO Twista				MAY			✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	897 kJ/215 kcal	23.3 g
Espresso							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	884 kJ/212 kcal	22.1 g
Ferrer'o		✓					✓			✓	✓		✓		Yes	NO	1036 kJ/248 kcal	23.1 g
Green Tea							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	876 kJ/210 kcal	19.9 g
Honeycomb							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	952 kJ/228 kcal	27.7 g
Irish Cream							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	903 kJ/217 kcal	20.2 g



Cheshire Farm Ice Cream Allergen Information



✓ Product **CONTAINS** the allergen named at the top of the column

MAY Product **MAY contain** the allergen named at the top of the column, eg where allergen may be present in Factory Production Area or from an Ingredient Supplier

ICE CREAMS	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Lemon Curd				✓			✓		MAY	MAY	MAY			MAY	Yes	NO	987 kJ/236 kcal	25.5 g
Malted Milk		✓					✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	903 kJ/216 kcal	22.8 g
Malt Tease		✓					✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	971 kJ/232 kcal	26.5 g
Mango							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	818 kJ/196 kcal	19.3 g
Marshmallow				✓			✓			MAY	MAY		MAY		NO	NO	923 kJ/221 kcal	25.5 g
Mint Choc Chip							✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	961 kJ/230 kcal	22.1 g
Mocha Coffee Bean							✓			MAY	MAY		MAY		Yes	NO	974 kJ/234 kcal	23.6 g
Peanut Butter							✓			MAY	✓				Yes	NO	1026 kJ/247 kcal	18.7 g
Peanut, Choc, Caramel				MAY			✓			MAY	✓		✓		Yes	NO	1054 kJ/253 kcal	23.2 g
Pistachio				MAY			✓			✓	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	947 kJ/234 kcal	21.5 g
Rainbow				MAY			✓			MAY	MAY		MAY		NO	NO	950 kJ/228 kcal	25.3 g
Raspberry Pavlova		✓		✓			✓			MAY	MAY		MAY		Yes	NO	904 kJ/216 kcal	24.2 g
Raspberry Ripple							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	888 kJ/213 kcal	22.5 g
Rocky Road		✓					✓			MAY	MAY		✓		NO	NO	1003 kJ/240 kcal	24.8 g
Rum & Raisin							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	888 kJ/213 kcal	23.9 g
Salted Carmel							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	939 kJ/225 kcal	23.5 g
Stem Ginger							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	903 kJ/216 kcal	23.3 g
Strawberries & Cream							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	837 kJ/201 kcal	20.9 g
Toffee Fudge							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	959 kJ/230 kcal	25.2 g
Turkish Delight							✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	947 kJ/227 kcal	25.6 g
Unicorn				MAY			✓			MAY	MAY				NO	NO	933 kJ/223 kcal	26.6 g
Vanilla							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	873 kJ/209 kcal	19.8 g
White Choc Chunk							✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	1064 kJ/255 kcal	25.0 g
White Chocolate, Raspberry & Oreo		✓					✓			MAY	MAY		✓		Yes	NO	1031 kJ/247 kcal	26.9 g



Cheshire Farm Ice Cream Allergen Information



✓ Product **CONTAINS** the allergen named at the top of the column

MAY Product **MAY contain** the allergen named at the top of the column, eg where allergen may be present in Factory Production Area or from an Ingredient Supplier

SORBETS	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Blackcurrant Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	502 kJ/119 kcal	29.3g
Blood Orange Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	472 kJ/111 kcal	27.3 g
Chocolate Sorbet							✓			MAY	MAY				Yes	NO	704 kJ/167 kcal	28.8 g
Coconut Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	427 kJ/101 kcal	25.1 g
Gin & Tonic Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	505 kJ/119 kcal	26.1 g
Green Apple Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	534 kJ/127 kcal	31.0 g
Lime & Yuzu Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	508 kJ/120 kcal	29.7 g
Mandarin Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	788 kJ/186 kcal	44.7 g
Mango Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	436 kJ/103 kcal	25.7 g
Mixed Berry Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	493 kJ/117 kcal	28.8 g
Orange Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	608 kJ/144 kcal	35.0 g
Passion Fruit Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	505 kJ/119 kcal	29.6 g
Prosecco Blush Sorbet				MAY			MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	464 kJ/109 kcal	26.3 g
Raspberry Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	490 kJ/116 kcal	28.8 g
Rhubarb Sorbet				MAY			MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	477 kJ/112 kcal	27.4 g
Sicilian Lemon Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	520 kJ/123 kcal	30.4 g
White Marc de Champagne							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	545 kJ/129 kcal	30.2 g
Wild Cherry							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	478 kJ/113 kcal	27.9 g
PREMIUM Blackcurrant Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	484 kJ/114 kcal	28.0 g
PREMIUM Bramley Apple Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	477 kJ/113 kcal	26.5 g
PREMIUM Cherry Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	545 kJ/128 kcal	31.8 g
PREMIUM Raspberry Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	479 kJ/113 kcal	27.9 g
PREMIUM Strawberry Sorbet							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	452 kJ/107 kcal	26.1 g



Cheshire Farm Ice Cream Allergen Information



✓ Product **CONTAINS** the allergen named at the top of the column

MAY Product **MAY contain** the allergen named at the top of the column, eg where allergen may be present in Factory Production Area or from an Ingredient Supplier

VEGAN ICE CREAMS	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
VEGAN Bubblegum Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	660 kJ/162 kcal	20.3 g
VEGAN Chocolate Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	668 kJ/160 kcal	18.4 g
VEGAN Coconut Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY	MAY			Yes	Yes	682 kJ/163 kcal	18.7 g
VEGAN Honeycomb Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	716 kJ/171 kcal	23.6 g
VEGAN Raspberry Ripple Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	658 kJ/157 kcal	19.6 g
VEGAN Rum N Raisin Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	676 kJ/162 kcal	21.1 g
VEGAN Strawberry Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	637 kJ/153 kcal	19.7 g
VEGAN Vanilla Ice Cream							MAY			MAY	MAY				Yes	Yes	452 kJ/107 kcal	16.3 g
CONES	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Single Fiesta Cone TC0009 (4g)		✓											✓		Yes	Yes	1657 kJ/391 kcal	76.0 g
Twin Wafer Cone TC0003 (6g)		✓											✓		Yes	Yes	1602 kJ/378 kcal	78.0 g
Teddy Cone TC0008 (5g)		✓											✓		Yes	Yes	1657 kJ/391 kcal	76.0 g
Sugar Cone SP2700 (12g)		✓					MAY						✓		Yes	NO	1718 kJ/406 kcal	84.9 g
Waffle Cone Tall WP004 (21g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1810 kJ/430 kcal	80.0 g
Soft Ice Waffle Med WP007 (19g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1810 kJ/430 kcal	80.0 g
Waffle Cone Med WP002 (24g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1810 kJ/430 kcal	80.0 g
Large Waffle Cone WP2105 (25g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1810 kJ/430 kcal	80.0 g
Tall Dipped Waffle WC003 (31g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1960 kJ/470 kcal	73.0 g
Soft Ice Dip Waf Med WC007 (19g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1960 kJ/470 kcal	73.0 g
Med Dip Waf Cone WC002 (24g)		✓					✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1960 kJ/470 kcal	73.0 g
Jazz Cone (31g)		✓					✓						✓		Yes	NO	1820 kJ/432 kcal	82.1 g
Small Gluten Free Cone (15g)													✓		Yes	Yes	1702 kJ/401 kcal	89.0 g




Cheshire Farm Ice Cream Allergen Information



✓ Product **CONTAINS** the allergen named at the top of the column

MAY Product **MAY contain** the allergen named at the top of the column, eg where allergen may be present in Factory Production Area or from an Ingredient Supplier

SUNDRIES	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Chocolate Mini Beans							✓			MAY					NO	NO	1980 kJ/471 kcal	74.0 g
Chocolate Honeycomb							✓						✓		Yes	NO	1970 kJ/469 kcal	73.1 g
Coloured Vermicelli							MAY						MAY		NO	NO	1690 kJ/404 kcal	99.1 g
Chocolate Vermicelli							MAY						MAY		Yes	NO	2005 kJ/477 kcal	78.4 g
Mini Coloured Marshmallows															NO	NO	1379 kJ/324 kcal	76.5 g
Caramel Mini Fudge							✓						MAY		Yes	NO	1837 kJ/436 kcal	76.2 g
Bubblegum Crunch							MAY						MAY		Yes	NO	1690 kJ/404 kcal	99.0 g
Sugar Unicorns							MAY						MAY		NO	NO	1793 kJ/424 kcal	93.0 g
Cadburys Flake (8g)							✓								Yes	NO	2230 kJ/535 kcal	56.0 g
Chok Stix (8g)							✓								Yes	NO	2110 kJ/505 kcal	54.1 g
Vanilla Fudge Finger (12g)							✓			MAY			✓		Yes	NO	1723 kJ/409 kcal	76.7 g
Sugar Curls (2.5g)		✓		✓			✓						✓		Yes	NO	1640 kJ/387 kcal	86.5 g
Rossini Curls (3.5g)		✓		✓			✓						✓		Yes	NO	1902 kJ/452 kcal	75.5 g
Florentine Wafers (2.8g)		✓		✓			✓						✓		Yes	NO	1785 kJ/423 kcal	81.6 g
Bubblegum Topping Sauce															Yes	Yes	1282 kJ/306 kcal	75.9 g
Chocolate Topping Sauce															Yes	Yes	1275 kJ/305 kcal	75.1 g
Raspberry Topping Sauce															Yes	Yes	1281 kJ/306 kcal	76.0 g
Strawberry Topping Sauce															Yes	Yes	1282 kJ/306 kcal	76.2 g
Toffee Topping Sauce															Yes	Yes	1284 kJ/307 kcal	76.2 g

CHRISTMAS 	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	Vegetarian	Vegan	kJ / kcal (per 100g)	Carbs (per 100g)
Christmas Pudding							✓			MAY	MAY			✓	NO	NO	920 kJ/220 kcal	22.9 g
Mince Pie in Clotted Cream		✓		MAY			✓			MAY	MAY			MAY	Yes	NO	1078 kJ/258 kcal	24.1 g

Coffee and Sweet Treats

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs		
Cookies																														
All That Jazz Cookies	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	
Choc Box Brownies – Cookies	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	
Rainbow Nation – Cookies	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	
Rocky Road – Cookies	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	
Salt Lake Caramel – Cookies	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	May	✓	✓	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	
Waffle & sundaes – excludes toppings, please refer to toppings allergens																														
Chocolate Brownie Waffle	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
White Chocolate Waffle Stick	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Milk Chocolate Waffle Stick	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Fudge Waffle	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Toppings																														
Fudge Pieces – Waffle Topping	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Mini Marshmallows – Waffle Topping	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Mini Smarties – Waffle Topping	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Vermicelli – Waffle topping	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Sugar cones	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	✗	✗	May	✗	✗
Waffle cone	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	May	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	

Coffee and Sweet Treats

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Coffee — Excludes milk option, please see allergens for milk																													
Americano	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	
Cappuccino	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Espresso Double	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Espresso Single	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Flat White	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Hot Chocolate	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	May	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Latte	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Macchiato	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Mocha	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	May	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Americano Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Cappuccino Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Espresso Double Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Espresso Single Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Flat White Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Latte decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Macchiato Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Mocha Decaff	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	May	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×

Coffee and Sweet Treats

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Milk Options																													
Whole Milk	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Almond Milk	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Semi skimmed milk	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Skimmed milk	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Soya milk	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Oat milk	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Syrups																													
Almond	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Butterscotch	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Caramel	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Gingerbread	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Hazelnut	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✓	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Mint	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Popcorn	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Pumpkin Spice	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Salted Caramel	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗

Coffee and Sweet Treats

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	SOYA	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide /sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	
Other Drinks																													
Turmeric Chai Latte	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	✓	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Vanilla frappe	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	✓	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Tea																													
Breakfast Tea	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Earl Grey Tea	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Mao Feng Green Tea	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Peppermint Tea	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Super Fruit – Tea	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
Vanilla	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×